currency that is not the Company’s functional currency.  The Group manages risk by matching receipts and payments in the
same currency and monitoring movements in exchange rates.  The exposure to risks is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollars, was as follows:

US$

$
Euro$

$
Other

$
Total

$

Financial assets

Cash  15,824,856  106,507  4,107  15,935,470

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 590,195  34,417  -  624,612

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity
to a 5% increase/decrease in the US/Australian dollar
exchange rate and a 5% increase/decrease in the
Euro/Australian dollar exchange rate, with all variables held
consistent, on post tax profit and equity.  These sensitivities
should not be used to forecast the future effect of
movement in the Australian dollar exchange rate on future
cash flows.  The risk exposure to currency risk was not
considered significant for the year ended 30 June 2013.

2014

$

Impact on post-tax profits and equity

US$/AU$ +5% 761,733

US$/AU$ - 5% (761,733)

Euro$/AU$ + 5% 3,605

Euro$/AU$ - 5% (3,605)

A hypothetical change of 5% in the US dollar and Euro dollar exchange rates was used to calculate the Group's sensitivity to
foreign exchange rate movements as this the Company’s estimate of possible rate movements over the coming year taking into
account current market conditions and past volatility.

(iii) Commodity price risk

As the Group has not yet entered into production, the risk exposure to changes in commodity price is not considered significant.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with financial institutions, as well as trade receivables.  Credit risk